13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India.

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

Dated: July 12, 2021

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, enclosed below is the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations by Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar, Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar, Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech, Deodhar Electro Design Private Limited, Devize (India) Private Limited, Private Limited, Origin Instrumentation Private Limited and PS Deodhar Foundation Trust (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Acquirers') pursuant to allotment of shares on rights basis on July 09, 2021.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

(Authorised Signatory)

CC:

To,
The Compliance Officer
Aplab Limited
A-5, Aplab House, Wagle Industrial Estate,
Thane, Maharashtra – 400604

13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India.

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aplab Limited		
Names of the Acquirer and Persons	Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar		
	Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech		
	Deodhar Electro Design Private Limited		
	Devize (India) Private Limited		
	Printquick Private Limited		
	Origin Instrumentation Private Limited		
	P S Deodhar Fo	oundation Trust	
	(Hereinafter co	ollectively referred	d as 'Acquirers')
Whether the Acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited		
the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable	the TC
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers			
- Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar	5,34,716	10.69	10.69
- Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	12,60,000*	25.20*	25.20*
	441	0.01	0.01
- Dinesh AmrutlalKotech			
- Deodhar Electro Design Private	2,10,338	4.21	4.21
Limited	2,20,451	4.41	4.41
	76,832	1.54	1.54
- Devize (India) Private Limited			
- Printquick Private Limited	12,210	0.24	0.24
Timiquiot Tivato Elimbo	1,37,803	2.76	2.76

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

	- Origin Instrumentation Private			
	Limited	60,000	1.20	1.20
	- P S Deodhar Foundation Trust	Nil	NA	NA
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
	others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
	equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	25,12,791	50.26	50.26
De	tails of acquisition/ sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	acquired/ sold			
	Acquirers			
	- Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar	5,77,152	5.77	5.77
	- Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	21,70,918	21.71	21.71
		785	0.01	0.01
	- Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech			
	- Deodhar Electro Design Private	2,10,338	4.21	4.21
	Limited	2,20,451	2.20	2.20
		1,36,730	1.37	1.37
	- Devize (India) Private Limited	04 = 00	0.00	0.00
	- Printquick Private Limited	21,769	0.22	0.22
	·	1,37,803	1.38	1.38
	- Origin Instrumentation Private	N.P.I	NI A	NI A
	Limited	Nil	NA	NA
	- P S Deodhar Foundation Trust			
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by			
	shares	Nil	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	INII	INA	INA

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

Ot	her instrument that entitles the			
	equirer to receive shares carrying	Nil	NA	NA
	oting rights in the TC (specify holding	1.411	14/1	1473
	each category) acquired/sold			
	nares encumbered/ invoked/released			
,	the acquirer			
	otal (a+b+c+d)	34,75,946	34.76	34.76
	the acquisition/ sale , holding of:	34,73,940	34.70	34.70
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
a) Si	Acquirers			
	Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar	11 11 060	11.12	11.12
-	Parabhakar Sharikar Deodhar	11,11,868		
-	Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	34,30,918	34.31	34.31
	D: 1.4 H	1,226	0.01	0.01
-	Dinesh AmrutlalKotech	4.00.070	4.04	4.04
-	Deodhar Electro Design Private	4,20,676	4.21	4.21
	Limited	4,40,902	4.41	4.41
		2,13,562	2.14	2.14
-	Devize (India) Private Limited			
_	Printquick Private Limited	33,979	0.34	0.34
		2,75,606	2.76	2.76
-	Origin Instrumentation Private	60,000	0.60	0.60
	Limited	Nil	NA	NA
-	P S Deodhar Foundation Trust			
b) Sł	nares encumbered with the acquirer			
-	Rs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) W	arrants/convertible securities/any	Nil	NA	NA
otl	her instrument that entitles the			
ac	equirer to receive shares carrying			
	oting rights in the TC (specify holding			
	each category) after acquisition			
	otal (a+b+c+d)	59,88,737	59.89	59.89
Mode	<u> </u>	, ,	ares pursuant to Ri	
	et / off-market / public issue / rights		30 parodant to 11	
issue /preferential allotment / inter-se				
	er etc.)			
uanon	0. 0.0.,			

13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India.

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	July 09, 2021
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	
shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	INR 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) divided into
the TC before the said acquisition/sale	50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of INR 10/-
	each.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	INR 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) divided into
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of INR 10/-
	each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	INR 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) divided into
after the said acquisition/sale	1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of INR 10/-
	each.

(*) On July 08, 2021, Mrs. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar acquired 42,436 Equity Shares representing 0.85% of the pre allotment paid-up share capital of the Target Company pursuant to inter-se transfer (gift) of shares amongst immediate relatives.

For an on behalf of Acquirers

(Authorised Signatory)

Place: Mumbai, Maharashtra

Date: July 12, 2021